0
c
DMSION OF FISH AND WILDLIFE RULES
iv. In calculating the period of suspension or revoca
tion applicable under (c)12iii above, the number of pre
vious suspensions shall be reduced by one for each
three-year period in which the permit holder does not
commit any other violation subject to this subsection,

(v) All persons shall comply with all commercial pro
visions of the approved Atlantic States Marine Fisheries
Commission fisheries management plan for Spanish mack
erel, spot, and spotted seatrout implemented by the National
Marine Fisheries Service. The Federal provisions shall apply
in both Federal and New Jersey territorial waters.
(w) For the purposes of this section, a "fish dealer" or
"dealer" shall mean any person who receives fish managed
under this subchapter for any commercial purpose. Commer
cial purposes shall include sale and offering for sale, as well
as the actual or attempted barter, trade, or exchange of fish
for money or for any other thing of value. r
(x) Any Federally pennitted vessel or person shall com
plete the required Federal Trip Reports prior to landing any
species of marine fish.
New Rule, R.1992 d.143, effective March 16, 1992.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4(c), 24 N.J.R. 1113(a).
Amended by R.1993 d. 56, effective January 19, 1993.
See: 24 N.J.R. 4249(a), 25 N.J.R. 303(a).
Former (a) and (i) re.codified to new rule at 7:25-8.14; remaining
subsections recodified as (a)-(g).
Administrative Correction to N.J.A.C. 7:25-18.12(b) through (g).
See: 25 N.J.R. 2001(d).
Administrative Correction to (c).
See: 25 N.J.R. 2281(a).
Amended by R.1994 d.201, effective Aprill8, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 789(a), 26 N.J.R. 1632(a).
7:25-18.12
Repeal and New Rule, R.1995 d.82, effective February 6, 1995.
See: 26 N.J.R. 4277(b), 27 N.J.R. 487(a).
Formerly "Weakfish management."
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1794(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(a).
Administrative Correction.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3420(b).
Administrative Change.
See: 28 N.J.R. 3786(a).
Amended by R.1996 d.587, effective December 16, 1996 (operative
January 1, 1997).
See: 28 N.J.R. 3998(a), 28 N.J.R. 5231(a).Inserted (b)1, (c), and (d);
recodified former (b)1 through (b)6 as (b)2 through (b)7 and former (c)
and (d) as (e) and (f); and made conforming changes throughout.
Amended by R.1998 d.40, effective January 5, 1998.
See: 29 N.J.R. 4595(a), 30 N.J.R. 226(a).
Inserted (a)2 and recodified (a)2 as 3; deleted (c)2iii through v, added
(c)3 through 10 and recodified (c)3 and 4 as 11 and 12; deleted (d), and
recodified (e) and (f) as (d) and (e).
Administrative change.
See: 30 N.J.R. 1402(b).
Amended by R.1999 d.52, effective February 16, 1999.
See: 30 N.J.R. 3881(a), 31 N.J.R. 538(a).
In (a)3, substituted "more than 150 pounds of' for "any" following
"accept"; inserted a new (d); and recodified former (d) and (e) as (e) and
(f).
Administrative change.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1612(a).
Amended by R.2000 d.1 0, effective January 3, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 48(a).
Rewrote (a); inserted a new (e); and recodified former (e) and (f) as
(f) and(g).
Amended by R.2000 d.395, effective October 2, 2000.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2555(a), 32 N.J.R. 3592(b).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2001 d.73, effective March 5, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 4435(a), 33 N.J.R. 874(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.346, effective September 17, 2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 453(a), 33 N.J.R. 3352(a).
Rewrote the section.
Amended by R.2002 d.277, effective August 19, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 1375(a), 34 N.J.R. 2995(a).
In ( c )2i and ( c )5i , inserted "and submit their application no later than
December 31, 2002" after "Department"; in (c)7i, substituted "has no
greater than 10 percent increase in length overall and 20 percent increase
in shaft horsepower" for "is of equal or less gross registered tonnage and
vessel registered length"; in (d)1, added i; added a new (h), recodify
existing (h), (i) as (i), G).
Administrative change.
See: 34 N.J.R. 3264(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 709(a).
Administrative change.
See: 35 N.J.R. 1927(a).
Administrative correction.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4285(a).
Amended by R.2004 d.20, effective January 5, 2004.
See: 35 N.J.R. 4224(b), 36 N.J.R. 174(b).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See; 36 N.J.R. 119l(c).
Administrative correction and change.
See: 36 N.J.R. 2420(c).
Administrative correction.
See: 36 N.J.R. 3276(a).
Administrative change.
See: 37N.J.R. 589(c).
25-138.3 Supp. 12-5-16
7:2S..18.12
Amended by R.2005 d.413, effective November 21, 2005.
See: 37 N.J.R. 742(a), 37 N.J.R. 4408(a).
Rewrote the section.
Administrative change.
See: 38 N.J.R. 1318(d), 5359(a).
Amended byR.2008 d.15, effective January 7, 2008.
See: 39 N.J.R. 143(a), 40 N.J.R. 126(a).
Rewrote (e)9 and (o).
Administrative change.
See: 40 N.J,R. 150(c), 879(b), 2109(c), 6204(a).
Administrative change.
See: 41 N.J.R. 220(a), 4114(a).
Administrative change.
See: 42 N.J.R. 68(b), 789(a), 3059(a).
Amended by R.2010 d.155, effective July 19, 2010.
See: 42 N.J.R. 700(a), 42 N.J.R. 1527(a).
Rewrote (d)l and (d)2; added (d)4 through (d)7; and in (o), inserted
", as well as gear types and gear n::strictions," twice, inserted a conuna
following "season quota and", and substituted the fll'St occurrence of
"this section" for "the section,".
Administrative change.
See: 43 N.J.R. 3334(a).
Administrative change.
See: 44 N.J.R. 493(a), 1973(a), 2129(a), 2650(a).
Administrative change.
See: 45 N.J.R. 205(a), 1129(a), 1399(a), 1915(a), 2040(a), 2330(b).
Administrative change and correction.
See: 46 N.J.R. 212(b).
Administrative change.
See: 46 N.J.R. 293(a), 789(a).
Administrative change.
See: 47 N.J.R. 106(a), 1320(a), 2292(c).
Administrative change.
See: 48 N.J.R. 131(a), 647(a), 2610(a).
Amended by R.2016 d.057, effective June 6, 2016.
See: 47 N.J.R. 1815(a), 48 N.J,R. 953(b).
Rewrote the section.
7:25 .. 18.13 Striped bass bonus program
(a) The possession of one "bonus sized" striped bass, mea